Great Plains College Program Entering Student Tuition & Mandatory Fees

			App Fee	Health &	Student	Learning								
			until	Dental	Assoc.	Support and	Applied	Other		Total Tuition		Price per	Credit	
000M#	Dec	Tuitian	Jan	· /	Fee		Learning &	(Exam	Oth on Decemination	& Mandatory	Consoltu	Credit	Units or	Internal Mater & Clarification
OCSM #	Program	Tuition	2026	(per yr)	(per yr)	Fee	Lab Fee	Fee/Other)	Other Description	Fees	Capacity	Unit	Hours	Internal Notes & Clarification
			_									• · · • • -		
449264	Practical Nusing - 23-25 (SEM 5,6)	\$3,990.60	0	252.00	80.00	153	162			\$4,637.60	14	\$110.85	36	
487780	Practical Nursing - 25-27 (SEM 1)	\$2,771.25	75	252.00	80.00	106.25	112.5			\$3,397.00	14	\$110.85	25	
498144	Administrative Assistant	\$3,300.00	75	252.00	80.00	140.25	181.5			\$4,028.75	14	\$100.00		FT Student Fees adjusted depending on the Intake month. Sept - \$80, Jan - \$40. (No new student intakes allowed in November or March anymore)
									Total of all Safety courses					
									is \$438.50. Some					
									students will not need all 6	i				Other Safety individual course cost breakdown: PART \$89.25 (SASWH), TLR \$78.75
									courses. See Internal Notes section for per					(SASWH), Fit Testing \$52.50 (SASWH), Food Safe \$33.25 (online), WHMIS \$15.75 (online), and First Aid/CPR \$169.00 (SST). \$95 Lab Kit Fee Darlene confirmed SST
495554	Continuing Care Assistant	\$5,020.60	75	252.00	80.00	221	329	\$438.50	course costs.	\$6,416.10	16	\$96.55		course fees will remain the same.
														FT Student Fees adjusted depending on the Intake month. Sept - \$80, Jan - \$40. (No
495557	Administrative Assistant	\$3,300.00	75	252.00	80.00	140.25	181.50			\$4,028.75	24	\$100.00		new student intakes allowed in November or March anymore)
500602	Agricultural Sciences Certificate	\$6,031.00	75	252.00	80.00	140.25	181.50			\$6,759.75	10	\$603.10	10	10 course program, \$603.10 per course.
000002		φ0,001.00	10		00.00		101.00			φ0,705.70	10	φ000.10	10	
489782	Business Certificate	\$4,827.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,722.00	48	\$96.55	50	
495560	Business Diploma - Management	\$4,827.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,722.00	24	\$96.55	50	
									Total of all Safety courses is \$438.50. Some					
									students will not need all 6	;				Other Safety individual course cost breakdown: PART \$89.25 (SASWH), TLR \$78.75
									courses. See Internal Notes section for per					(SASWH), Fit Testing \$52.50 (SASWH), Food Safe \$33.25 (online), WHMIS \$15.75 (online), and First Aid/CPR \$169.00 (SST). \$95 Lab Kit Fee. SST course amounts
496063	Continuing Care Assistant	\$5,020.60	75	252.00	80.00	221.00	329.00	438.50	course costs.	\$6,416.10	21	\$96.55		confirmed to stay the same.
489855	Electrician - Fall	\$3,475.80	75	252.00	80.00	153.00	147.00			\$4,182.80	12	\$96.55	36	
														Work Experience charged as 3 credit units as per SaskPoly Fees document. Students
									\$216 TSASK Exam Registration Fee \$540 for					will be charged an Additional \$540 tuition for CLTR 200 online course. Applied
		\$5,353.00	75	252.00	80.00	225.25	488.50	\$756	CLTR 200 fee	\$7,229.75	12	\$101.00		learning and lab fee includes an annual \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.
	Practical Nursing 23-25 (SEM 4,	¢c 764 95	0	252.00	80.00	250.25	274 50				14	¢110.95	61	
482109	Practical Nursing 24-26 (SEM 1,	\$6,761.85	U	252.00	80.00	259.25	274.50			\$7,627.60	14	\$110.85	61	
495455		\$6,761.85	75	252.00	80.00	259.25	274.50			\$7,702.60	14	\$110.85	61	
495691	Welding	\$6,565.40	75	252.00	80.00	289.00	556.00			\$7,817.40	12	\$96.55	68	Applied Learning and Lab Fee includes a \$250 technology and software fee as per SaskPoly and past GPC practice.
								Rev	sed					[Time]
490124	Business Certificate	\$4,827.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00		1	\$5,722.00	24	\$96.55	50	

490126	Business Diploma - Management	\$4,827.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,722.00	24	\$96.55	50	
									LW-ASIST non-credit					
495519	Youth Care Worker - Certificate	\$6,082.65	75	252.00	80.00	267.75	267.75	\$225	course	\$7,250.15	22	\$96.55	63	